

<u>Unveiling of the Great Seal of the USA at the World Bank – March 13, 2024</u>

H.E. Oksana Markarova, Ukraine Ambassador to the U.S., joined U.S. Alternate Executive Director for the World Bank Felice Gorordo, World Bank President Ajay Banga, Senior Managing Director Axel van Trotsenburg and Managing Director Anna Bjerde to dedicate the Great Seal of the United States of America at the World Bank Headquarters. Handmade in Ukraine, the seal symbolizes the friendship, shared values, and goodwill between our two nations, and the World Bank's steadfast support for the Ukrainian people in their pursuit of freedom, self-determination, and peace.